
Morningside (IA)  -vs- Dordt 
2008-04-09 at Sioux Center, IA (Open Space Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Donovan, Brad (1)
Loss: Kootstra, Leland (1)
Save: Delich, Eric (1)
HBP: Delich, Eric, Brouillette, James, Kootstra, Leland, Horstman, Craig
PB: Lipari, Dan, Delich, Eric, Swanson, Apollo, Manceaux, David, Donovan, Brad, Brouillette, James, McBride, Mike, Paulsen, Nick, Dobie,
Lewis, Feekes, Travis, Horstman, Craig, Peters, Dillon, Goslinga, Brady, Bowers, Josh
 
Start: 04:00   Time: 12:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Morningside (IA) 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 10 8 2
Dordt 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 1 9 12 7

Morningside (IA) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kohl, Tom cf 5 1 1 0 1 0 0
Esparza, Lino rf 4 1 1 0 2 0 0
Engleman, Jason c 6 1 1 0 0 0 0
Manceaux, David dh 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Paulsen, Nick dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hoch, Brett lf 4 4 2 2 0 1 0
Odenbach, Andy 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Gomez, Nate 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Noteboom, Jared 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martindale, Mark 2b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Wysong, Jason ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Swanson, Apollo 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Aschinger, Steven 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    McBride, Mike 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Dobie, Lewis 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brouillette, James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lipari, Dan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Donovan, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Delich, Eric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 8 3 8 4 0

2B: Hoch, Brett (1)
SB: Esparza, Lino (1); Hoch, Brett (2); Engleman, Jason (1)
HBP: Hoch, Brett (1); Noteboom, Jared (1)
E: Hoch, Brett (1); Aschinger, Steven (1)
CI: Lipari, Dan (); Delich, Eric (); Swanson, Apollo (); Manceaux,
David (); Donovan, Brad (); Brouillette, James (); McBride, Mike ();
Paulsen, Nick (); Dobie, Lewis ()

Dordt 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Turner, Austin cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bennett, Jed lf 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
Peters, Dillon dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Feekes, Travis rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
De Jong, Travis c 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Lutke, Bobby 3b 3 2 0 0 2 1 0
Pheneger, Evan ss 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Fife, Ben 1b 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
    Bowers, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peters, Derek 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Halpert, Morgan 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kootstra, Leland rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Horstman, Craig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goslinga, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 9 12 7 2 5 0

2B: Bennett, Jed (1); De Jong, Travis (1); Fife, Ben (2)
HR: De Jong, Travis (1)
SF: Pheneger, Evan (1)
SB: Kootstra, Leland (1)
CS: De Jong, Travis (1)
HBP: Bennett, Jed (1); De Jong, Travis (1)
E: Halpert, Morgan (3); Kootstra, Leland (1); Lutke, Bobby (2); Fife,
Ben (1)
CI: Feekes, Travis (); Horstman, Craig (); Peters, Dillon (); Goslinga,
Brady (); Bowers, Josh ()

Morningside (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brouillette, James 4.2 7 8 5 2 4 0 0 1 0 21 23 0 0 –
Lipari, Dan 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 –
Donovan, Brad (W, 1) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Delich, Eric (S, 1) 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 8 0 0 –
Totals 12 9 6 2 5 1 0 2 0 38 41 0 0

Dordt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Horstman, Craig 4.0 5 8 3 5 1 3 0 1 0 21 26 0 0 –
Goslinga, Brady 2.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 0 –
Kootstra, Leland (L, 1) 3.0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 11 11 0 0 –
Totals 8 10 4 8 4 3 0 2 0 39 47 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


